Information of public pursuant to Section 3(5) of the Act no. 71/1967 Coll. on administrative proceedings as amended about the beginning, execution and ending of administrative proceedings in the matters that are of interest to the public conducted by

Nuclear Regulatory Authority of the Slovak Republic

Administrative proceeding number: 3923-2018	
Proceeding	Slovenské elektrárne, a. s., BIC: 358 29 052, with its seat in
participant	Bratislava, Mlynské Nivy 47, 821 09 Bratislava 2, with the place
C44 - C41	of business Units 3 and 4 of the power plant Mochovce
Start of the	The decision no. 277/2018 ha been issued by NRA SR based on
proceeding	the application from 21 December 2016 no. SE/2019/07759
	registered by the authority under the ref. 7604/2016 in the file
	3720-2016 in the matter of application of Slovenské elektrárne, a.
	s., for the authorization for management of nuclear materials in nuclear installation Nuclear Power Plant Mochovce Unit 3
	construction, within the scope of handling and storage of fresh
D	nuclear fuel in fresh fuel node.
Proceeding	Appeal against the first level decision no. 277/2018 by which the
subject	NRA SR has issued the authorization for management of nuclear
	materials in nuclear installation Mochovce Unit 3 pursuant to
	Section 5(3)(g) for the Atomic Act, construction, within the scope of handling and storage of fresh purpose fixed in fresh fixed node (file
	of handling and storage of fresh nuclear fuel in fresh fuel node (file 3720-2016)
Conduct of the	,
	On 20 December 2018 the Department of Safety Evaluation and Inspection Activities has submitted the appeal against the decision
proceeding	11 6
	no. 277/2018, by which NRA SR has issued the authorization for
	management of nuclear materials in nuclear installation Nuclear Power Plant Mochovce Unit 3 construction pursuant to Section
	5(3)(g) of the Atomic Act, within the scope of handling and
	storage of fresh nuclear fuel in fresh fuel node.
	On 7 January 2019 a special committee has been established for
	solving of appeal proceedings.
	On 7 January 2019 the Ministry of the Environment of the Slovak
	Republic has been asked to provide its position within the appeal
	proceeding.
	In the week from 28 January to 1 February 2019 a meeting of the
	Appeal committee will take place.
	After the proceeding participants provide comments on the basis
	for the decision and on the matter its acquisition, a second level
	decision will be issued.
	After that the decision will be published on the NRA SR website.
Involved	Ministry of the Environment of the Slovak Republic
administrative	,
authorities	
End of the	Assumed date 15 March 2019
proceeding	
proceeding	